## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OnTech Delaware Inc.		02/01/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OnTech Delaware Inc.	
Street Address:	15910 Bernardo Center Rd.	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76535744	POP-N-HOT
Serial Number:	76535745	ONTECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)236-8827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619 236 8821

Email: rdwinell@sshbclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ruxandra Dwinell

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 810,
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ruxandra Dwinell
Signature:	/Ruxandra Dwinell/
Date:	03/17/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0807

900021473

source=changeof address#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0808

## **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

OnTech Delaware Inc. has changed address as follows:

# Prior Address:

13400 Sabre Springs Parkway Suite 270 San Diego, California, 92128

# Current Address:

15910 Bernardo Center Ct. San Diego, California 92127

## Effective Date:

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005** 

February 1, 2005

Ruxandra Dwinell

of

SCHWARTZ, SEMERDJIAN, HAILE, BALLARD & CAULEY LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0809